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SCIENCE CALENDAR 
1988 
Jan. 15 

Jan. 15 

Jan. 15 

Jan. 15 

Jan. 15 

Jan. 15-17 

Feb. 17-20 

Mar. 18 

Apr. 7-10 

Apr. 15-16 

Apr. 22-23 

Deadline for abstracts for the Iowa Academy of Science 100th 
meeting (to be held April 21-23, 1988). See Science Notes for 
details concerning the Elementary Science Teaching Section and 
the Science Teaching Section. 

Deadline for presentation proposals for the NSTA Area Conven­
tion in Charleston, South Carolina (to be held Dec. 8-10, 1988). 
Contact Brenda E. Kowalski, NSTA Program Coordinator; 1406 
Oak Hill Drive, Route 1, Anderson, SC 29621. 

Deadline for presentation proposals for the NSTA Area Conven­
tion in Little Rock, Arkansas (to be held Nov. 3-5, 1988). Contact 
Pat Glover, NSTA Convention Chairperson, Pulaski County 
Special School District, 1500 Dixon Road, P. 0. Box 6409, Little 
Rock, AR 72216. 

Deadline for presentation proposals for the NSTA Area Conven­
tion in Portland, Maine (to be held Oct. 13-15, 1988). Contact 
Georgi Thompson, NSTA Program Coordinator, Route 3, Box 
91, Wiscasset, ME 04578. 

Deadline for presentation proposals for the NSTA Area Conven­
tion in Columbus, Ohio (to be held Oct. 20-22, 1988). Contact 
Patricia Blosser; NSTA Program Coordinator, ERIC Center, 
Ohio State University, 1200 Chambers Road, 3rd Floor; Colum­
bus, OH 43212. 

Iowa Conservation Education Winter Workshop and Annual 
Meeting, "1988 Winter Solstice: Forests are More Than Trees," 
Conservation Education Center, Springbrook State Park, 
Guthrie Center, IA 50115, ph. (515) 747-8383. 

American Association of Colleges for Teacher Education Annual 
Meeting, "Teacher Education: What We Know and What We 
Need to Know." New Orleans, Louisiana. Contact AACTE, One 
Dupont Circle, Suite 610, Washington, DC 20036. 

Energy Education Day and Conference. 

National Science Teachers Association National Convention, St. 
Louis, Missouri. Contact Edward Ortleb, Convention Chairper -
son, Lead Science Supervisor; St. Louis Public Schools, 5910 
Clifton Ave., St. Louis, MO 63109, ph. (314) 352-1043. 

Joint meeting of Iowa, Minnesota and Wisconsin sections of the 
American Association of Physics Teachers, La Crosse, Wiscon­
sin. Contact Dr. Roy Unruh, Department of Physics, University 
of Northern Iowa, Cedar Falls, IA 50614. 

Iowa Academy of Science's 100th Session, Iowa State University 
Campus, Ames, Iowa. Contact Dr. Harry Homer, Dept. of 
Botany, Iowa State University, Ames, IA 50011. 

Iowa Science Teachers Journal/Autumn 1987 23 



SCIENCE CALENDAR 
1988 

Apr. 23 
Apr. 23 

Apr. 24-30 

June 1 

July 31-
Aug. 4 

Sept. 22-25 

Oct. 13-15 

Oct. 20 

Oct. 20-22 

Nov. 3-5 

Dec. 2-3 

Dec. 8-10 

24 

Astronomy Day. See Science Noles for details. 
Iowa Section of the American Association of Physics Teachers, 
Iowa State University, Ames, Iowa. Contact Dr. Roy Unruh, 
Department of Physics, University of Northern Iowa, Cedar 
Falls, IA 50614. 
National Science and Technology Week. 

Deadline for presentation proposals for the NSTA National 
Convention in Seattle, Washington (to be held Apr. 6-9, 1989). 
Contact Bill Schmitt, NSTA Convention Chairperson, Pacific 
Science Center; 200 Second Avenue North, Seattle, WA 98109. 

Conservation Education Association Annual Meeting and Confer -
ence, Pocono Environmental Education Center. Contact John 
Paladino, Pocono Environmental Education Center, R.R. # 1, 
Box 268, Dingmans Ferry, PA 18328, ph. (717) 828-2319. 

Midwest Environmental Education Conference, "Planet Earth: 
There's No Place Like Home," 4-H Camping Center; Iowa. 
Contact Jim Pease, 33 Curtiss Hall, Iowa State University, 
Ames, IA 500ll. 

NSTA Area Convention, Portland, Maine. Contact Georgi 
Thompson, NSTA Program Coordinator; Route 3, Box 91, 
Wiscasset, ME 04578. 
1988 Fall Convention of the Iowa Science Teachers Section, 
Convention Center; Des Moines, Iowa. 
NSTA Area Convention, Columbus, Ohio. Contact Patricia Blos­
ser, NSTA Program Coordinator; ERIC Center; Ohio State 
University, 1200 Chambers Road, 3rd Floor, Columbus, OH 
43212. 

NSTA Area Convention, Little Rock, Arkansas. Contact Pat 
Glover; NSTA Convention Chairperson, Pulaski County Special 
School District, 1500 Dixon Road, P.O. Box 6409, Little Rock, 
AR 72216. 

National Convention, School Science and Mathematics Associa­
tion, Austin, Texas. 
NSTA Area Convention, Charleston, South Carolina. Contact 
Brenda E. Kowalski, NSTA Program Coordinator; 1406 Oak Hill 
Drive, Route 1, Anderson, SC 29621. 
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SCIENCE CALENDAR 
1989 
April 6-9 

Apr. 21-22 

Oct. 20-21 

1990 
Apr. 20-21 

NSTA National Convention, Seattle, Washington. Contact Bill 
Schmitt, NSTA Convention Chairperson, Pacific Science Center; 
200 Second Avenue North, Seattle, WA 98109. 
101st Annual Meeting of Iowa Academy of Science, Buena Vista 
College, Storm Lake, Iowa. Contact I.AS., ph. (319) 273-2021. 
1989 Fall Convention of the Iowa Science Teachers Section, 
Convention Center; Des Moines, Iowa. 

102nd Annual Meeting of Iowa Academy of Science, Drake 
University, Des Moines, Iowa. Contact I.AS., ph. (319) 273-
2021. 
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